

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR STOLTZE BY REQUEST

TO: CSSSSB 91(STA), Draft Version "P"

1 Page 30, following line 17:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"* Sec. 48.** AS 12.55.011 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

4 (b) At the time of sentencing, the court shall provide the victim with a form
5 that

6 (1) provides information on

7 (A) whom the victim should contact if the victim has questions
8 about the sentence or release of the offender;

9 (B) the potential for release of the offender on furlough,
10 probation, or parole or for good time credit; and

11 (2) allows the victim to update the victim's contact information with
12 the court and with the Department of Corrections."

13

14 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

15

16 Page 73, line 28:

17 Delete "and"

18

19 Page 73, line 30, following "AS 33.16.210(d)":

20 Insert "; and

21 (12) within 30 days after sentencing of an offender, provide the
22 victim of a crime information on the earliest dates the offender could be released
23 on furlough, probation, or parole, including deductions or reductions for good

**time or other good conduct incentives and the process for release, including
contact information for the decision-making bodies"**

Page 85, line 14:

Delete "sec. 56"

Insert "sec. 57"

Page 85, line 17:

Delete "sec. 56"

Insert "sec. 57"

Page 85, line 18:

Delete "sec. 57"

Insert "sec. 58"

Page 85, line 21:

Delete "sec. 71"

Insert "sec. 72"

Page 85, line 24:

Delete "sec. 91"

Insert "sec. 92"

Page 86, line 21:

Delete "sec. 77"

Insert "sec. 78"

Page 86, line 22:

Delete "sec. 78"

Insert "sec. 79"

1 Page 86, line 23:
2 Delete "sec. 84"
3 Insert "sec. 85"

4
5 Page 86, line 24:
6 Delete "sec. 85"
7 Insert "sec. 86"

8
9 Page 86, line 25:
10 Delete "sec. 86"
11 Insert "sec. 87"

12
13 Page 86, line 26:
14 Delete "sec. 135"
15 Insert "sec. 136"

16
17 Page 87, line 8:
18 Delete "sec. 48"
19 Insert "sec. 49"

20
21 Page 87, line 9:
22 Delete "sec. 49"
23 Insert "sec. 50"

24
25 Page 87, line 10:
26 Delete "sec. 50"
27 Insert "sec. 51"

28
29 Page 87, line 11:
30 Delete "sec. 51"
31 Insert "sec. 52"

1

2 Page 87, line 12:

3 Delete "sec. 65"

4 Insert "sec. 66"

5

6 Page 87, line 13:

7 Delete "sec. 66"

8 Insert "sec. 67"

9

10 Page 87, line 14:

11 Delete "sec. 67"

12 Insert "sec. 68"

13

14 Page 87, line 15:

15 Delete "sec. 68"

16 Insert "sec. 69"

17

18 Page 87, line 16:

19 Delete "sec. 69"

20 Insert "sec. 70"

21

22 Page 87, line 17:

23 Delete "sec. 70"

24 Insert "sec. 71"

25

26 Page 87, line 18:

27 Delete "sec. 71"

28 Insert "sec. 72"

29

30 Page 87, line 19:

31 Delete "sec. 80"

1 Insert "sec. 81 "
2
3 Page 87, line 20:
4 Delete "sec. 83"
5 Insert "sec. 84"
6
7 Page 87, line 21:
8 Delete "sec. 92"
9 Insert "sec. 93"
10
11 Page 87, line 22:
12 Delete "sec. 93"
13 Insert "sec. 94"
14
15 Page 87, line 23:
16 Delete "sec. 94"
17 Insert "sec. 95"
18
19 Page 87, line 24:
20 Delete "sec. 95"
21 Insert "sec. 96"
22
23 Page 87, line 25:
24 Delete "sec. 96"
25 Insert "sec. 97"
26
27 Page 87, line 26:
28 Delete "sec. 97"
29 Insert "sec. 98"
30
31 Page 87, line 27:

1 Delete "sec. 99"
2 Insert "sec. 100"
3
4 Page 87, line 28:
5 Delete "sec. 101"
6 Insert "sec. 102"
7
8 Page 87, line 29:
9 Delete "sec. 126"
10 Insert "sec. 127"
11
12 Page 87, line 30:
13 Delete "sec. 127"
14 Insert "sec. 128"
15
16 Page 88, line 6:
17 Delete "sec. 54"
18 Insert "sec. 55"
19
20 Page 88, line 7:
21 Delete "sec. 55"
22 Insert "sec. 56"
23
24 Page 88, line 8:
25 Delete "sec. 56"
26 Insert "sec. 57"
27
28 Page 88, line 9:
29 Delete "sec. 57"
30 Insert "sec. 58"
31

1 Page 88, line 10:

2 Delete "sec. 57"

3 Insert "sec. 58"

4

5 Page 88, line 11:

6 Delete "sec. 57"

7 Insert "sec. 58"

8

9 Page 88, line 14:

10 Delete "sec. 52"

11 Insert "sec. 53"

12

13 Page 88, line 15:

14 Delete "sec. 58"

15 Insert "sec. 59"

16

17 Page 88, line 16:

18 Delete "sec. 59"

19 Insert "sec. 60"

20

21 Page 88, line 17:

22 Delete "sec. 60"

23 Insert "sec. 61"

24

25 Page 88, line 18:

26 Delete "sec. 61"

27 Insert "sec. 62"

28

29 Page 88, line 19:

30 Delete "sec. 62"

31 Insert "sec. 63"

1
2 Page 88, line 20:
3 Delete "sec. 64"
4 Insert "sec. 65"
5
6 Page 88, line 21:
7 Delete "sec. 88"
8 Insert "sec. 89"
9
10 Page 88, line 22:
11 Delete "sec. 89"
12 Insert "sec. 90"
13
14 Page 88, line 26:
15 Delete "sec. 74"
16 Insert "sec. 75"
17
18 Page 88, line 27:
19 Delete "sec. 75"
20 Insert "sec. 76"
21
22 Page 88, line 28:
23 Delete "sec. 76"
24 Insert "sec. 77"
25
26 Page 88, line 29:
27 Delete "sec. 82"
28 Insert "sec. 83"
29
30 Page 89, line 1:
31 Delete "sec. 100"

1 Insert "sec. 101"
2
3 Page 89, line 2:
4 Delete "sec. 107"
5 Insert "sec. 108"
6
7 Page 89, line 3:
8 Delete "sec. 108"
9 Insert "sec. 109"
10
11 Page 89, line 4:
12 Delete "sec. 109"
13 Insert "sec. 110"
14
15 Page 89, line 5:
16 Delete "sec. 110"
17 Insert "sec. 111"
18
19 Page 89, line 6:
20 Delete "sec. 111"
21 Insert "sec. 112"
22
23 Page 89, line 7:
24 Delete "sec. 112"
25 Insert "sec. 113"
26
27 Page 89, line 8:
28 Delete "sec. 113"
29 Insert "sec. 114"
30
31 Page 89, line 9:

1 Delete "sec. 114"
2 Insert "sec. 115"
3
4 Page 89, line 10:
5 Delete "sec. 115"
6 Insert "sec. 116"
7
8 Page 89, line 11:
9 Delete "sec. 116"
10 Insert "sec. 117"
11
12 Page 89, line 12:
13 Delete "sec. 117"
14 Insert "sec. 118"
15
16 Page 89, line 13:
17 Delete "sec. 118"
18 Insert "sec. 119"
19
20 Page 89, line 14:
21 Delete "sec. 119"
22 Insert "sec. 120"
23
24 Page 89, line 15:
25 Delete "sec. 120"
26 Insert "sec. 121"
27
28 Page 89, line 16:
29 Delete "sec. 121"
30 Insert "sec. 122"
31

1 Page 89, line 17:

2 Delete "sec. 122"

3 Insert "sec. 123"

4

5 Page 89, line 18:

6 Delete "sec. 123"

7 Insert "sec. 124"

8

9 Page 89, line 19:

10 Delete "sec. 124"

11 Insert "sec. 125"

12

13 Page 89, line 20:

14 Delete "secs. 136 - 138"

15 Insert "secs. 137 - 139"

16

17 Page 89, line 21:

18 Delete "136 - 138"

19 Insert "137 - 139"

20

21 Page 90, line 4:

22 Delete "sec. 53"

23 Insert "sec. 54"

24

25 Page 90, line 5:

26 Delete "sec. 91"

27 Insert "sec. 92"

28

29 Page 90, line 6:

30 Delete "sec. 133"

31 Insert "sec. 134"

1

2 Page 90, line 9:

3 Delete "sec. 134"

4 Insert "sec. 135"

5

6 Page 90, line 16:

7 Delete "sec. 136"

8 Insert "sec. 137"

9

10 Page 90, line 18:

11 Delete "sec. 140(a)"

12 Insert "sec. 141(a)"

13

14 Page 90, line 21:

15 Delete "sec. 140(b)"

16 Insert "sec. 141(b)"

17

18 Page 90, line 24:

19 Delete "sec. 140(b)"

20 Insert "sec. 141(b)"

21

22 Page 90, line 27:

23 Delete "sec. 56"

24 Insert "sec. 57"

25 Delete "sec. 140(c)"

26 Insert "sec. 141(c)"

27

28 Page 90, line 30:

29 Delete "sec. 57"

30 Insert "sec. 58"

31 Delete "sec. 140(d)"

1 Insert "sec. 141(d)"

2

3 Page 91, line 2:

4 Delete "sec. 71"

5 Insert "sec. 72"

6 Delete "sec. 140(e)"

7 Insert "sec. 141(e)"

8

9 Page 91, line 5:

10 Delete "sec. 91"

11 Insert "sec. 92"

12 Delete "sec. 140(f)"

13 Insert "sec. 141(f)"

14

15 Page 91, line 8:

16 Delete "53, 91, and 133"

17 Insert "54, 92, and 134"

18

19 Page 91, line 9:

20 Delete "sec. 136"

21 Insert "sec. 137"

22

23 Page 91, line 11:

24 Delete "Sections 137 and 138"

25 Insert "Sections 138 and 139"